1/9/07 APR 0 9 2002		BO ASSIGNMENT
FORM USPTO-1595 1-31-92 TRADEWARK	T 5-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: MICR0247
To the Honorable Director of the Patent and Ti. 1020	055538	ginal document(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies):
Chad Magendanz and Kenneth D. Wolf Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: On Rec	crosoft Corporation e Microsoft Way dmond, WA 98052 d address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Execution Date(s): December 11, 2000 and December 8,	☐ Change of Name [
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/770,337	B. Patent Number	(s):
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	
Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	enclosed. The Dire	included in check No. <u>680</u> +, which is ctor is authorized to charge any fees that may any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Ronald M. Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829	vation is true and correct Conde Signature	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents are Date: April 2, 2002	th the U.S. Postal Service and Trademarks, Arlington,	VA 22202, on April 2, 2002.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

04/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000135 09770337

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012778 FRAME: 0199

09/770337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chad Magendanz and Kenneth D. Wolf hereinafter referred to as (ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 15220 263rd Avenue, SE, Issaquah, WA 98027 and 119 Harvard Avenue, E #500, Seattle, WA 98102 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "System and Method for Browsing Properties of an Electronic Document" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA, 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

1

ATLLIB02 23295.1

instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Chad Magendanz

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this // day of 2000, personally appeared Chad Magendanz, who being duly swom, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Sealp NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC WASHINGTON

MOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

Kenneth D. Wolf

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this & day of December, 2000, personally appeared Kenneth D. Wolf, who being duly sworn, signed

and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: | 2-30-200 |

Kilpatrick Stockton File: 44431/233649 (JA13237-2775)

RECORDED: 04/09/2002

2

ATLLIB02 23295.1

REEL: 012778 FRAME: 0201